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REMARKQT'YNO

PCB FR4

1

1

1SFP Ring Black

SFP shell nickel plating of zinc alloy

Stainless steel unlock / shield 1

MATERIAL LIST:

SPECIFICATION STANDARD

2020-3-5

1

2

3

4

Pin assignment:

1LC Duplex Connector5

Note:

▪Compliant with SFP MSA and SFF-8472

▪Up to 1.25Gb/s Data Links

▪Hot-Pluggable

▪With DDM function

▪Duplex LC connector

▪Up to 550m on 50/125μm MMF

▪850nm VCSEL laser transmitter and PIN photo-detector

▪Single +3.3V Power Supply

▪Maximum Power <1W

▪Operating temperature range: 0°C ~70°C

▪Class I laser safety requirements.

▪RoHS compliant and Lead Free

▪CE EMC
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Storage Temperature TS -40 +85 °C
Supply Voltage VCC -0.5 4 V
RelativeHumidity RH 0 85 %

Caseoperating Temperature TCCommercial 0 +70 °C
Supply Voltage VCC 3.135 3.465 V
SupplyCurrent Icc 300 mA
InrushCurrent Isurge Icc+30 mA
MaximumPower Pmax 1 W

Input differential impedance Rin 90 100 110
Single ended data input swing VinPP 250 1200 mVp-p
Transmit Disable Voltage VD Vcc - 1.3 Vcc V 2
Transmit Enable Voltage VEN Vee Vee+ 0.8 V
Transmit Disable Assert Time Tdessert 10 us

Single ended data output swing Vout,pp 250 800 mv 3
LOSFault Vlosfault Vcc - 0.5 VCC_host V 5
LOSNormal Vlosnorm Vee Vee+0.5 V 5
Power SupplyRejection PSR 100 mVpp 6

°

Center Wavelength c 840 850 860 nm
Spectral Width(RMS) RMS 0.85 nm
Optical Output Power Pout -9 -3 dBm 1
Extinction Ratio ER 8.2 dB
Optical Rise/Fall Time tr / tf 260 ps 2
Relative IntensityNoise RIN -120 dB/Hz
Output Eye Mask Compliant with IEEE802.3 z(class 1 laser safety)

Optical Input Wavelength c 770 860 nm
Receiver Overload Pol 0 dBm 4

RX Sensitivity Sen -18 dBm 4

RX_LOS Assert LOSA -29 dBm
RX_LOSDe-assert LOSD -19 dBm
RX_LOSHysteresis LOS H 0.5 dB

Data Rate BR 1.25 Gb/s
BitErrorRate BER 10-12

Max. SupportedLink Length on
50/125 mMMF@1.25Gb/s LMAX 550 m

Total SystemBudget LB 8 dB
Note

1. The optical power is launchedinto MMF.
2. 20-80%.
3. Jitter measurements takenusing Agilent OMNIBERT718 in accordance with GR-253.
4. Measured with PRBS 27-1 at10-12 BER
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